Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:
Sun. Jan. 26 @ Springfield Thunderbirds 3:05 p.m. @ MassMutual Center

Wed. Jan. 29 @ Belleville Senators 7:.00 p.m. @ CAA Arena
Fri. ~Jan. 31 @ Laval Rocket 7:00 p.m. @ Place Bell
Sat. Feb. 1 @ Laval Rocket 3:.00 p.m. @ Place Bell
Fri. Feb. 7 V. Charlotte Checkers 7:00 p.m. @ XL Center

Head-to-head:

This is the second and final meeting between the Wolf Pack and the Americans this season. The Americans doubled up the Wolf Pack 6-3 on Nov. 8 in
Rochester. Brett Murray and Jiri Kulich struck on the power play 6:34 and 10:15 into the game, respectively, to give the Amerks a quick 2-0 lead.
Dylan Roobroeck got the Wolf Pack on the board at 13:54, but that was as close as Hartford was able to draw this game. Three goals in the second
period blew this game open, giving the Amerks a 5-1 lead through 40 minutes. Viktor Neuchev struck at 10:34, the first of three goals in 3:26. Konsta
Helenius potted the game-winning goal at 13:32, then Josh Dunne made it 5-1 at 14:00. Brett Berard jammed home a rebound just 70 seconds into
the third period to draw the Wolf Pack to 5-2, but Isak Rosén’s goal at 6:19 restored the four-goal lead. Bryce McConnell-Barker’s second career goal
at 11:44 gave the Wolf Pack a brief spark but would not be enough to inspire a comeback on this night. The Americans are 7-1-1-0 in their last nine
games against the Wolf Pack. Hartford is 2-6-1-0 in that span. The Wolf Pack have lost four straight in this head-to-head matchup, posting a record of 0-
3-1-0. Their last win against the Americans came on Jan. 21, 2023, at the XL Center by a score of 4-1. Cristiano DiGiacinto scored the game-winning
goal that night, with Dylan Garand making 23 saves to collect the victory in net.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack dropped a heartbreaking 4-3 decision to the Laval Rocket on home ice on Friday night. Logan Mailloux opened the scoring 7:45 into the
game, ripping home a shot from the slot for his first of three points (2 g, 1 a) on the night. Bo Groulx tied the game at 14:44, blasting home a one-timer
from the right-wing circle on the Wolf Pack's first power play of the game, but 1:08 later Owen Beck would restore the lead with his tenth goal of the
season. Laurent Dauphin poked home a rebound 1:30 into the second period, extending the lead to 3-1. In the third period, the Wolf Pack stormed
back to tie the game 3-3. Berard made it a 3-2 game at 10:52, potting a backdoor feed from Blake Hillman for his eighth goal of the season. Brennan
Othmann tied the game at 18:10, taking a centering feed from Groulx and scoring his fourth goal of the campaign. The tally was Hartford’s first six-on-
five goal of the season. Just 1:14 later, however, Mailloux took a feed and beat Louis Domingue for the game-winning goal at 19:24. The loss was the
Wolf Pack’s fifth straight defeat on home ice (0-5-0-0). Groulx leads the team in goals with 14 and has scored in four straight games. Alex Belzile,
meanwhile, leads the way in points with 36 (12 g, 24 a).

Americans Notebook:

The Americans were shut out 3-0 last night in Providence at the hands of the Bruins. Tyler Pitlick’s 12t goal of the season came 18:22 into the second
period, breaking the ice and giving the Bruins all the offense they needed to secure the victory. Fabian Lysell then potted the insurance marker 1:08
into the third period before hitting the empty net at 16:54 to cement the win. Michael DiPietro made 29 saves to pick up the shutout victory. Devon Levi
made 26 saves in defeat. Murray leads the Americans in goals with 17, while Rosén paces the offense with 31 points (16 g, 15 a).

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Hershey (3) @ Belleville (4) OT Bridgeport (5) @ Syracuse (2) Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (3) @ Utica (5)
Springfield (5) @ Lehigh Valley (1) Rochester (0) @ Providence (3) Charlotte (1) @ Milwaukee (4)
Abbotsford (3) @ Tucson (2) Ontario (3) @ Bakersfield (2) SO Colorado (3) @ Henderson (6)

Laval (4) @ Hartford (3)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Grand Rapids @ Manitoba (3:00) Toronto @ San Jose (5:00) Utica @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (6:05)
Hershey @ Belleville (7:00) Texas @ lowa (7:00) Charlotte @ Milwaukee (7:00)
Cleveland @ Syracuse (7:00) Bridgeport @ Lehigh Valley (7:05) Providence @ Springfield (7:05)
Chicago @ Rockford (8:00) San Diego @ Calgary (9:00) Colorado @ Henderson (9:00)
Coachella Valley @ Ontario (9:00) Abbotsford @ Tucson (9:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers extended their point streak to ten games with a 6-1 victory over the Philadelphia Flyers on Thursday night at Madison Square Garden.
Adam Edstrom’s goal 10:24 into the game gave the Rangers a 2-1 lead and would stand as the game-winning goal. Braden Schneider, K’Andre
Miller, Filip Chytil, Adam Fox, and Reilly Smith all scored in the win, while Igor Shesterkin made 33 saves to collect the victory. Now 24-20-4, the
Rangers host the Colorado Avalanche on Sunday at 1:00 p.m.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Colorado @ Boston (1:00) Buffalo @ Edmonton (4:00) Pittsburgh @ Seattle (4:00)
New Jersey @ Montréal (7:00) Toronto @ Ottawa (7:00) Tampa Bay @ Detroit (7:00)
Los Angeles @ Columbus (7:00) Dallas @ St. Louis (7:00) Calgary @ Minnesota (7:00)
Carolina @ Islanders (7:30) Washington @ Vancouver (10:00) Nashville @ Anaheim (10:00)

Florida @ San Jose (10:00)



GOALIES

# Name

27 Devon Levi

29 Michael Houser
32 Felix Sandstrom
SKATERS

#
5
7
8
11
12
18
19
22
23
26
45
52
55
56
71
74
79
81
83

Name

Jack Rathbone
Ethan Prow
Jagger Joshua
Lukas Rousek
Riley Fiddler-Schultz
Isak Rosén
Graham Slaggert
Zachary Metsa
Ryan Johnson
Mason Jobst
Brendan Warren
Aleksandr Kisakov
Josh Dunne

Kale Clague

Ty Tullio

Nikita Novikov
Viktor Neuchev
Brett Murray
Vsevolod Komarov

Rochester Americans (23-12-3-1) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (18-18-2-1)
Jan 25, 2025 -- XL Center
AHL Game #614

Ht Wt
6-0 192
6-1 195
6-2 214

Pos Ht
D 5-10
D 5-11

LW 6-3

RW 5-11
C 511

RW 6-0
Cc 511

5-9
D 61

5-8

LW  6-0

LW 5-10
C 64
D 60

RW 5-11
D 64

LW 5-11

LW  6-5
D 64

O

GP
18
11
12

Wt
185
182
210
202
202
180
195
195
195
185
194
170
211
190
185
205
171
228
208

Noah Ostlund
Konsta Helenius
Anton Wahlberg

86
91
92

Team Staff

Jason Karmanos
Mike Leone
Nathan Paetsch
Vaclav Prospal
Seamus Kotyk
Anthony Gaede

LW 5-11
Cc 511
C 64

171
189
198

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

12

GP
35
15

39
21
36
39
39
34
39
30

39
38
23
36
32
39
37
18
33
30

A M DM
o o O Fr w O

o A O N O WO ®Oo W o h

N
o o N kR

OoT SO
2 2
1 0
1 0
A Pts.
11 14
5
2
21 27
4 12
15 31
8 16
24 27
5 5
12 20
3 11
1 4
9 15
14 21
6 6
9 13
13 19
12 29
8
3
12 18
6 12

GAA SV%
231 0.914
2.92 0.891
2.88 0.897

PIM  +-
34 2

6 -4

10 -1
32 9

4 2

0

18 9
10 8
20 7
34 3

9 5

8 4

29 7
16 7

8 0

4 19

6 -2

12 6
50 6

4 3

6 -3

0 -3
OFFICIALS

Referee
Referee

Linesperson
Linesperson

GOALIES
# Name

Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

31 Dylan Garand 6-1 176 20 12 6 2
70 Louis Domingue 6-3 210 17 5 11 1
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G
2 Chad Ruhwedel D 5-11 182 22 1
4 Casey Fitzgerald D 5-11 181 36 3
5 Ben Harpur D 66 231 29 1
7 Case McCarthy D 61 198 5 0
9 Brett Berard F 59 165 21 8
10 Adam Sykora F 5-10 179 38 8
14 Connor Mackey D 6-2 19 34 2
16 Jake Leschyshyn F 511 199 37 8
17 Blade Jenkins F 6-2 195 27 2
18 Bryce McConnell-Barker F 6-2 194 35 5
21 Anton Blidh F 60 195 39 10
23 Victor Mancini D 64 220 20 3
24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx C 6-2 198 35 14
25 Blake Hillman D 61 200 23 3
27 Blake McLaughlin F 60 179 2 O
28 Dylan Roobroeck F 67 205 39 7
37 Nathan Sucese LW 59 174 29 2
38 Ryder Korczak F 511 172 35 3
42 Jaroslav Chmelar F 65 220 38 4
44 Matthew Robertson D 64 201 37 1
55 Alex Belzile F 60 205 36 12
58 Brandon Scanlin D 64 216 36 5
78 Brennan Othmann F 6-0 186 15

Team Staff

Ryan Martin
Grant Potulny
Paul Mara
Jamie Tardif
Brendan Burke
Nielsson Arcibal

Riley Brace (#49)
Adam Tobias (#16)
T.J. Dockery (#27)
Matt Heinen (#38)

theahl.com

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

A
4
10

3 229 0924
0 3.47 0.893
Pts. PIM  +/-
5 8 1
13 26 1
5 48 -4
1 2 3
17 22 -3
20 4 -5
9 53 4
14 20 -16
7 10 5
10 14 4
15 38 -2
8 10 -10
34 34 0
7 5
1 1
15 21 -1
9 6 2
11 14 4
15 36 -21
15 28 1
36 69 7
9 9 -6
10 30 1



