

Upcoming games	for the	Hartford	Wolf Pack	

Sun.	Jan. 26	@ Springfield Thunderbirds	3:05 p.m.	@ MassMutual Cer
Wed.	Jan. 29	@ Belleville Senators	7:00 p.m.	@ CAA Arena
Fri.	Jan. 31	@ Laval Rocket	7:00 p.m.	@ Place Bell
Sat.	Feb. 1	@ Laval Rocket	3:00 p.m.	@ Place Bell
Fri.	Feb. 7	V. Charlotte Checkers	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center

Head-to-head:

This is the second and final meeting between the Wolf Pack and the Americans this season. The Americans doubled up the Wolf Pack 6-3 on Nov. 8 in Rochester. Brett Murray and Jiri Kulich struck on the power play 6:34 and 10:15 into the game, respectively, to give the Amerks a quick 2-0 lead. Dylan Roobroeck got the Wolf Pack on the board at 13:54, but that was as close as Hartford was able to draw this game. Three goals in the second period blew this game open, giving the Amerks a 5-1 lead through 40 minutes. Viktor Neuchev struck at 10:34, the first of three goals in 3:26. Konsta Helenius potted the game-winning goal at 13:32, then Josh Dunne made it 5-1 at 14:00. Brett Berard jammed home a rebound just 70 seconds into the third period to draw the Wolf Pack to 5-2, but Isak Rosén's goal at 6:19 restored the four-goal lead. Bryce McConnell-Barker's second career goal at 11:44 gave the Wolf Pack a brief spark but would not be enough to inspire a comeback on this night. The Americans are 7-1-1-0 in their last nine games against the Wolf Pack. Hartford is 2-6-1-0 in that span. The Wolf Pack have lost four straight in this head-to-head matchup, posting a record of 0-3-1-0. Their last win against the Americans came on Jan. 21, 2023, at the XL Center by a score of 4-1. Cristiano DiGiacinto scored the game-winning goal that night, with **Dylan Garand** making 23 saves to collect the victory in net.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack dropped a heartbreaking 4-3 decision to the Laval Rocket on home ice on Friday night. Logan Mailloux opened the scoring 7:45 into the game, ripping home a shot from the slot for his first of three points (2 g, 1 a) on the night. **Bo Groulx** tied the game at 14:44, blasting home a one-timer from the right-wing circle on the Wolf Pack's first power play of the game, but 1:08 later Owen Beck would restore the lead with his tenth goal of the season. Laurent Dauphin poked home a rebound 1:30 into the second period, extending the lead to 3-1. In the third period, the Wolf Pack stormed back to tie the game 3-3. Berard made it a 3-2 game at 10:52, potting a backdoor feed from Blake Hillman for his eighth goal of the season. Brennan Othmann tied the game at 18:10, taking a centering feed from Groulx and scoring his fourth goal of the campaign. The tally was Hartford's first six-onfive goal of the season. Just 1:14 later, however, Mailloux took a feed and beat Louis Domingue for the game-winning goal at 19:24. The loss was the Wolf Pack's fifth straight defeat on home ice (0-5-0-0). **Groulx** leads the team in goals with 14 and has scored in four straight games. **Alex Belzile**, meanwhile, leads the way in points with 36 (12 g, 24 a).

Americans Notebook:

The Americans were shut out 3-0 last night in Providence at the hands of the Bruins. Tyler Pitlick's 12th goal of the season came 18:22 into the second period, breaking the ice and giving the Bruins all the offense they needed to secure the victory. Fabian Lysell then potted the insurance marker 1:08 into the third period before hitting the empty net at 16:54 to cement the win. Michael DiPietro made 29 saves to pick up the shutout victory. Devon Levi made 26 saves in defeat. Murray leads the Americans in goals with 17, while Rosén paces the offense with 31 points (16 g, 15 a).

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Hershev (3) @ Belleville (4) OT Springfield (5) @ Lehigh Valley (1) Abbotsford (3) @ Tucson (2)

Laval (4) @ Hartford (3)

Bridgeport (5) @ Syracuse (2) Rochester (0) @ Providence (3) Ontario (3) @ Bakersfield (2) SO

Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (3) @ Utica (5) Charlotte (1) @ Milwaukee (4) Colorado (3) @ Henderson (6)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Grand Rapids @ Manitoba (3:00) Hershey @ Belleville (7:00) Cleveland @ Syracuse (7:00) Chicago @ Rockford (8:00) Coachella Valley @ Ontario (9:00) Toronto @ San Jose (5:00) Texas @ lowa (7:00) Bridgeport @ Lehigh Valley (7:05) San Diego @ Calgary (9:00) Abbotsford @ Tucson (9:00)

Utica @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (6:05) Charlotte @ Milwaukee (7:00) Providence @ Springfield (7:05) Colorado @ Henderson (9:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers extended their point streak to ten games with a 6-1 victory over the Philadelphia Flyers on Thursday night at Madison Square Garden. Adam Edström's goal 10:24 into the game gave the Rangers a 2-1 lead and would stand as the game-winning goal. Braden Schneider, K'Andre Miller, Filip Chytil, Adam Fox, and Reilly Smith all scored in the win, while Igor Shesterkin made 33 saves to collect the victory. Now 24-20-4, the Rangers host the Colorado Avalanche on Sunday at 1:00 p.m.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Colorado @ Boston (1:00) New Jersey @ Montréal (7:00) Los Angeles @ Columbus (7:00) Carolina @ Islanders (7:30) Florida @ San Jose (10:00)

Buffalo @ Edmonton (4:00) Toronto @ Ottawa (7:00) Dallas @ St. Louis (7:00) Washington @ Vancouver (10:00) Pittsburgh @ Seattle (4:00) Tampa Bay @ Detroit (7:00) Calgary @ Minnesota (7:00) Nashville @ Anaheim (10:00)

Rochester Americans (23-12-3-1) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (18-18-2-1) Jan 25, 2025 -- XL Center AHL Game #614

GO	ALIES										G	O/	ALIES									
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	ОТ	so	GAA	SV%	#	#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W I	- 0	T S	O G	AA S	٧%
27	Devon Levi	6-0	192	18	12	4	2	2	2.31	0.914	3	1	Dylan Garand	6-1	176	20	12 (5 2	2 3	2.	29 0	.924
29	Michael Houser	6-1	195	11	4	4	1	0	2.92	0.891	7	0	Louis Domingue	6-3	210	17	5 1	1 1	0	3.	47 0	.893
32	Felix Sandström	6-2	214	12	7	4	1	0	2.88	0.897	_		ATERS									
SK	ATERS										;		Name	Pos	Ht		GP	G	Α	Pts.		+/-
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts	. PIM	+/-	2		Chad Ruhwedel	D	5-11			1	4	5	8	1
5	Jack Rathbone	D	5-10	185	35	3	11	14	34	2	4		Casey Fitzgerald	D	5-11	181	36	3	10	13	26	1
7	Ethan Prow	D	5-11	182	15	1	5	6	6	-4	5	,	Ben Harpur	D	6-6	231	29	1	4	5	48	-4
8	Jagger Joshua	LW	6-3	210	9	0	2	2	10	-1	7	•	Case McCarthy	D	6-1	198	5	0	1	1	2	3
11	Lukas Rousek	RW	5-11	202	39	6	21	27	32	9	9)	Brett Berard	F	5-9	165	21	8	9	17	22	-3
12	Riley Fiddler-Schultz	С	5-11	202	21	8	4	12	4	2	1	0	Adam Sýkora	F	5-10	179	38	8	12	20	4	-5
18	Isak Rosén	RW	6-0	180	36	16	15	31	6	0	1	4	Connor Mackey	D	6-2	195	34	2	7	9	53	4
19	Graham Slaggert	С	5-11	195	39	8	8	16	18	9	1	6	Jake Leschyshyn	F	5-11	199	37	8	6	14	20	-16
22	Zachary Metsa	D	5-9	195	39	3	24	27	10	8	1	7	Blade Jenkins	F	6-2	195	27	2	5	7	10	5
23	Ryan Johnson	D	6-1	195	34	0	5	5	20	7	1	8	Bryce McConnell-Barker	F	6-2	194	35	5	5	10	14	4
26	Mason Jobst	С	5-8	185	39	8	12	20	34	3	2	1	Anton Blidh	F	6-0	195	39	10	5	15	38	-2
45	Brendan Warren	LW	6-0	194	30	8	3	11	9	5	2	3	Victor Mancini	D	6-4	220	20	3	5	8	10	-10
52	Aleksandr Kisakov	LW	5-10	170	7	3	1	4	8	4	2	4	Benoit-Olivier Groulx	С	6-2	198	35	14	20	34	34	0
55	Josh Dunne	С	6-4	211	39	6	9	15	29	7	2	5	Blake Hillman	D	6-1	200	23	3	4	7	4	5
56	Kale Clague	D	6-0	190	38	7	14	21	16	7	2	7	Blake McLaughlin	F	6-0	179	2	0	1	1	0	1
71	Ty Tullio	RW	5-11	185	23	0	6	6	8	0	2	8	Dylan Roobroeck	F	6-7	205	39	7	8	15	21	-1
74	Nikita Novikov	D	6-4	205	36	4	9	13	44	19	3	7	Nathan Sucese	LW	5-9	174	29	2	7	9	6	2
79	Viktor Neuchev	LW	5-11	171	32	6	13	19	6	-2	3	8	Ryder Korczak	F	5-11	172	35	3	8	11	14	4
81	Brett Murray	LW	6-5	228	39	17	12	29	12	6	4	2	Jaroslav Chmelar	F	6-5	220	38	4	11	15	36	-21
83	Vsevolod Komarov	D	6-4	208	37	1	8	9	50	6	4	4	Matthew Robertson	D	6-4	201	37	1	14	15	28	1
86	Noah Östlund	LW	5-11	171	18	2	3	5	4	3	5	5	Alex Belzile	F	6-0	205	36	12	24	36	69	7
91	Konsta Helenius	С	5-11	189	33	6	12	18	16	-3	5	8	Brandon Scanlin	D	6-4	216	36	5	4	9	9	-6
92	Anton Wahlberg	С	6-4	198	30	6	6	12	0	-3	7	8	Brennan Othmann	F	6-0	186	15	4	6	10	30	1

Team Staff Team Staff

Jason Karmanos General Manager
Mike Leone Head Coach
Nathan Paetsch Assistant Coach
Vaclav Prospal Assistant Coach
Seamus Kotyk Goaltending Coach
Anthony Gaede Video Coach

Ryan Martin General Manager
Grant Potulny Head Coach
Paul Mara Assistant Coach
Jamie Tardif Assistant Coach
Brendan Burke Goaltending Coach
Nielsson Arcibal Video Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Riley Brace (#49)
Referee Adam Tobias (#16)
Linesperson T.J. Dockery (#27)
Linesperson Matt Heinen (#38)